
DELINQUENT TAX SALE  
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA 

COUNTY OF PICKENS 
 

By virtue of and under authority of certain Tax Executions issued to me, I, Ralph E.  Guarino, Jr., Delinquent Tax Collector of Pickens 
County, have levied upon and taken exclusive possession of the following property and will sell the same to the highest bidder at 
PUBLIC AUCTION within the legal hours of sale at the Pickens County Administration Facility, 222 McDaniel Avenue, Pickens, 
South Carolina, on Tuesday, October 16, 2018, beginning at 10:00A.M. 
 
THE LAST OPPORTUNITY TO PAY TO AVOID THE TAX SALE IS FRIDAY, OCTOBER 12, 2018. NO PAYMENTS WILL BE 
ACCEPTED ON THE DAY OF SALE. 
 
NOTICE:  PURSUANT TO SEC.12-51-55 (S.C. CODE OF LAWS), THE 2018 PROPERTY TAXES (CURRENT TAXES) WILL 
BE ADDED TO THE AMOUNTS LISTED BELOW.  THE SUM OF THE DELINQUENT TAXES AND CURRENT TAXES WILL 
BE THE MINIMUM BID FOR EACH PROPERTY. 
 
YOU MAY PRE-REGISTER TO BID AT THE TAX SALE BY VISITING THE DELINQUENT TAX PAGE OF THE COUNTY’S 
WEBSITE AT WWW.CO.PICKENS.SC.US/DELINQUENTTAX. 
 
Pickens County is an equal opportunity provider and employer. 
 

http://www.co.pickens.sc.us/DELINQUENTTAX


OWNER (NOW OR FORMERLY) TAX MAP NUMBER AMOUNT DUE AS OF 10-4-18
7 OAKS PHARMACEUTICAL CORP. 5100-19-71-2935 $3,610.09
ADAMS, TRACY FKA TRACY ROPER 5028-17-12-1188 $666.89
ALLEN, AMY ELIZABETH ANDERSON 5038-09-26-4337 $1,563.95
ALLEN, TERRY LEE 5100-18-31-2181 $3,401.28
ANDERS, JIMMY RAY & JOHN DAVID ANDERS 5116-00-30-0354 $810.44
ANDERSON, BRIAN & ROSALEEN ANDERSON 4141-00-96-4609 $361.68
ANDERSON, BRIAN & ROSALEEN ANDERSON 4141-00-97-5195 $361.68
ANDERSON, BRIAN & ROSALEEN ANDERSON 5114-00-13-8243 $618.48
ANDERSON, LARRY E., JOHN WILLIMON & YVONNE WILLIMON (LIFE ESTATE) 
& DONNA KAY ANDERSON, TRUSTEE, 4049-00-89-5711

$361.68

ANDERSON, LARRY E., JOHN WILLIMON & YVONNE WILLIMON (LIFE ESTATE) 
& DONNA KAY ANDERSON, TRUSTEE, 4049-20-90-6947

$512.47

ANDERSON, LARRY E., JOHN WILLIMON & YVONNE WILLIMON (LIFE ESTATE) 
& DONNA KAY ANDERSON, TRUSTEE, 4059-17-00-1811

$376.78

ANDERSON, LARRY E., JOHN WILLIMON & YVONNE WILLIMON (LIFE ESTATE) 
& DONNA KAY ANDERSON, TRUSTEE, 4059-17-00-3456

$361.68

ANDERSON, LARRY E., JOHN WILLIMON & YVONNE WILLIMON (LIFE ESTATE) 
& DONNA KAY ANDERSON, TRUSTEE, 4059-17-00-4613

$361.68

ANDERSON, LARRY E., JOHN WILLIMON & YVONNE WILLIMON (LIFE ESTATE) 
& DONNA KAY ANDERSON, TRUSTEE, 4059-17-00-7440

$376.78

ANDERSON, LARRY E., JOHN WILLIMON & YVONNE WILLIMON (LIFE ESTATE) 
& DONNA KAY ANDERSON, TRUSTEE, 4059-17-01-1210

$376.78

ANDERSON, LARRY E., JOHN WILLIMON & YVONNE WILLIMON (LIFE ESTATE) 
& DONNA KAY ANDERSON, TRUSTEE, 4059-17-01-2238

$194.51

ANDERSON, LARRY E., JOHN WILLIMON & YVONNE WILLIMON (LIFE ESTATE) 
& DONNA KAY ANDERSON, TRUSTEE, 4151-00-79-4785

$355.83

ANDERSON, LARRY E., JOHN WILLIMON & YVONNE WILLIMON (LIFE ESTATE) 
& DONNA KAY ANDERSON, TRUSTEE, 4151-00-79-5583

$355.83

ANDERSON, LARRY E., JOHN WILLIMON & YVONNE WILLIMON (LIFE ESTATE) 
& DONNA KAY ANDERSON, TRUSTEE, 4151-00-79-7881

$412.76

ANDERSON, LARRY E., JOHN WILLIMON & YVONNE WILLIMON (LIFE ESTATE) 
& DONNA KAY ANDERSON, TRUSTEE, 4151-00-89-1588

$355.83



ANDERSON, LARRY E., JOHN WILLIMON & YVONNE WILLIMON (LIFE ESTATE) 
& DONNA KAY ANDERSON, TRUSTEE, 4151-00-89-3561

$355.83

ANDERSON, LARRY E., JOHN WILLIMON & YVONNE WILLIMON (LIFE ESTATE) 
& DONNA KAY ANDERSON, TRUSTEE, 4151-00-89-4489

$355.83

ANDERSON, LARRY E., JOHN WILLIMON & YVONNE WILLIMON (LIFE ESTATE) 
& DONNA KAY ANDERSON, TRUSTEE, 4151-00-89-6125

$355.83

ARREDONDO, HUMBERTO 4065-16-73-6947 $1,937.78
ARREDONDO-VACA, HUMBERTO 4065-19-61-4706 $757.03
ATKINSON, NANCY & LARRY E. ATKINSON 5009-07-59-8239 $326.08
AUSTIN, DEBORAH 5019-12-85-0773 $388.26
BAGWELL, BOBBY JOE 5009-07-59-4275 $545.47
BAGWELL, JAMES TIMOTHY 5019-17-10-3360 $788.31
BAGWELL, MITCHELL L. 5038-10-35-7891 $2,049.83
BAKERS TOWING & EMERGENCY SERVICES, INC. 5140-15-53-2725 $791.54
BANCROFT, WILLIAM GEORGE, III 4172-00-26-2730 $601.76
BARLET, JUSTIN E. & CAROL J. BARLET 5009-15-74-0418 $850.86
BARNES, RICHARD W. 5110-20-70-7730 $763.39
BAYLES, BRUCE 4173-00-39-8759 $346.57
BAYLES, KARL & LOVEDA BAYLES 4173-00-39-5874 $373.62
BECKER, MICHAEL & CAROLYN BECKER 4134-00-30-8631 $2,884.66
BELL, JOHN & ANN W. ROBINSON 4077-09-26-3725 $165.32
BELL, NELLIE M. & GRADY H. BELL 4193-00-16-0885 $1,287.30
BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. 5048-07-68-1489 $142.71
BENNETT, JACKIE DEWAYNE 4162-00-04-0361 $380.43
BENTON, CLAUDE E. & BRENDA S. BENTON 5018-09-05-9044 $720.52
BIRCKBICHLER, LESLEY 5006-01-27-2254 $527.84
BLACK, MICHAEL 4140-00-94-0745 $414.31
BLANDFORD, DAWN L. & JOSEPH D. KATEMAN 5110-16-93-6524 $488.48
BLASSINGAME, NARVIS ANN 5019-12-85-0276 $299.70
BOIVIN, MARK D. & FERN A. BOIVIN 4175-01-27-1312 $1,111.25
BOWERS, RANDY E. & MARILYN W. BOWERS 5019-20-90-5155 $1,338.06
BOWIE, LEONARD L. 4173-00-98-5915 $393.33
BREAZEALE, ANN M. 5133-02-88-1132 $643.16
BROOKINS, ELLA LEE 5019-11-65-7399 $334.41



BROWN, BROOKE L. 4049-20-81-8155 $786.34
BROWN, GLADYS G., HEIRS OF, 5019-20-80-1577 $459.33
BROWN, SHARON GAYE 4190-17-00-8250 $207.65
BRYANT, MARVIN ALAN 4180-08-97-4624 $301.26
BUCHANAN, GARY L. & MANIATTA J. BUCHANAN 5007-00-12-7800 $327.99
BURGESS, SARAH G. (LIFE ESTATE) & JERRY GLOVER BURGESS 5100-17-12-9018 $682.83
BURNETT, WILLIAM T. & LUTHER SCOTT BURNETT (LIFE ESTATE) 5133-02-95-5791 $316.37
BURNETT, WILLIAM THOMAS & PAMALA R. BURNETT 5143-01-05-1289 $391.89
BURNS, ELSIE FAYE 4077-15-63-5866 $513.83
BURRELL, HOVEY W. & DONNA R. BURRELL 4171-00-25-1805 $611.68
BYRD, TONYA A. & DAVID M. BYRD 5019-10-36-5274 $395.37
CADDELL, HAROLD, HEIRS OF, & RUBY CADDELL, HEIRS OF 5009-06-39-5275 $637.10
CALDERON- BETHEA, AMY 5009-19-61-0884 $1,278.07
CAMPBELL, CHERYLE E. 4133-00-48-0909 $1,947.71
CAPPS, ANTHONY B. & SHIRLEY ANN LIMBAUGH 4193-04-53-6519 $532.03
CAPPS, ROBERT S. & ASHLEY M. CAPPS 5019-05-18-1031 $391.89
CAR INVESTMENTS, LLC 4087-06-27-7663 $331.47
CAR INVESTMENTS, LLC 4087-06-37-6557 $331.47
CAR INVESTMENTS, LLC 4087-10-27-5014 $331.47
CAR INVESTMENTS, LLC 4087-10-36-3849 $354.14
CAROLINA BUILT HOMES, LLC 4098-05-18-9377 $329.43
CAROLINA PRESERVE GROUP, LLC 4130-00-84-4976 $5,766.81
CAROLINA PRESERVE GROUP, LLC 4130-00-64-0875 $7,399.62
CARTEE, J. J. 5039-06-37-8678 $947.77
CARTER, REBECCA EVELYN 5039-17-00-5728 $1,919.01
CASE, DANNY WAYNE 4173-00-89-5000 $180.42
CASSELL, GLADYS, HEIRS OF, 5100-00-99-5841 $195.52
CASTLEROCK 2017, LLC 4183-00-44-8219 $311.48
CASTLEROCK 2017, LLC 4183-00-54-6472 $124.38
CBNA-SC, LLC 5029-10-27-7312 $1,260.73
CBNA-SC, LLC 5100-00-39-7146 $124.81
CBNA-SC, LLC 5100-00-48-5438 $399.45
CHAMBERS, ELOISE, HEIRS OF, 5019-12-95-4766 $273.66
CHAMBERS, ELOISE, HEIRS OF, 5110-18-40-5631 $1,897.05



CHAPMAN, HARRY A. 4095-02-57-8860 $658.29
CHILDRESS, CINDY & ERICA LEANNE C. MASON 4183-00-55-5268 $526.23
CHILDS, BRADLEY DORN 4134-00-72-7756 $2,350.15
CISON, ANTHONY S. & PAMELA D. CISON 4140-00-61-0219 $1,157.68
CISON, PAMELA D. 4160-00-45-1531 $966.75
CLARK, KENNETH W. & SHARON CLARK 4161-00-36-4260 $419.51
CLAY, GREGORY 5120-00-97-1329 $561.86
CLAY, NANCY L., TRUSTEE, VICTORIA LAMBRECHT FAMILY TRUST 4141-00-08-4372 $5,568.59
CLEMSON BOULEVARD, LLC 4044-16-84-3853 $19,006.77
COBUN, HAROLD RAY 4171-00-51-3365 $271.05
COLE, ANTHONY 4123-00-96-0804 $1,188.99
COLE, SHANA CATER 4174-00-23-7804 $190.13
COOPER, ROBERT 4087-08-88-5019 $1,694.63
COX, HENRY LEWIS & KATHY C. COX 4175-02-67-7159 $165.75
CRAIG, DARLENE, HEIRS OF, 5019-11-66-6238 $247.65
CRAIN, BRIAN KEITH 5048-08-77-7632 $813.29
CRAWFORD, JOYCE L., FKA JOYCE L. GUTHKE 5008-10-46-6667 $620.86
CRENSHAW, APRIL JANE 5132-03-43-8986 $331.47
CRUMPTON, JEREMY K. 5017-05-09-4721 $510.26
CRUMPTON, TONY 4150-00-34-5392 $491.78
CULPEPPER, CORA LEE 5018-20-81-8246 $236.59
CURETON RENTAL PROPERTIES 4065-15-64-9202 $665.61
CURETON RENTAL PROPERTIES 5019-20-81-8320 $996.55
CURETON, EVELYN W. & MARY CURETON 4054-17-02-4156 $3,355.05
CURETON, MARY 4065-15-63-9991 $1,116.91
CURETON, MARY 4065-15-64-9132 $992.17
CURETON, MARY & EVELYN CURETON 4065-15-64-9062 $928.55
CURETON, MARY E. 4053-08-99-8458 $2,866.54
DACUS, ANDREA 5019-12-95-2084 $1,693.44
DAVIS, JERMONN E. & TONYA L. DAVIS 5120-13-13-6050 $332.05
DAVIS, MELVIN E., HEIRS OF, & SARA W. DAVIS, HEIRS OF, 5019-15-62-0593 $843.52
DAVIS, METHA & DANIEL JASON DAVIS 4048-16-74-8970 $361.68
DAVIS, RICHARD W. & KATHY E. THACKSTON 5135-00-33-2807 $1,665.77
DEES, PATRICIA & CHRISTINE DEES HAMILTON 5101-17-12-5455 $361.68



DELPOZO, RAUL 4054-18-42-6101 $1,210.11
DERRICK, EUGENE W., HEIRS OF, 5028-15-64-1505 $878.97
DERRICK, ZACHARY & NIKKI DERRICK 5039-11-57-0353 $379.75
DEVORE, MICHAEL (LIFE ESTATE), AKA MICHAEL SHAWN DEVORE, 
CHRISTOPHER SHANE DEVORE & CYNTHIA YOUNG

5048-08-98-9153 $365.42

DODGENS, PATSY D. 5018-10-25-7747 $1,222.33
DONALD, BRUCE ROBERT & DEBRA DIANE GARRISON 5112-00-45-8726 $185.73
DORMAN, BETTY RAE 4087-16-94-6752 $784.32
DUKES, SANDRA BROWN & LAURIE BROWN COKER 5019-16-72-7544 $483.42
DUNCAN, WILLIAM E. 4192-13-13-4025 $3,401.23
DUNCAN, WILLIAM E. 4192-13-13-5085 $331.47
DUNN, P. RAY 5019-10-26-9482 $1,788.08
DUNN, PERRY RAY 5029-10-45-6481 $785.56
DUNN, PERRY RAY 5029-11-55-9397 $395.14
DUNN, RAY 5029-11-65-6588 $511.05
DUNN, RAY & KAY DUNN 5029-11-65-6308 $844.95
DUNN, SARA F., HEIRS OF, 5019-10-46-9323 $1,115.27
DURHAM, DENNIS 4069-00-41-0957 $537.11
EARLE, VICTOR 4053-10-47-8104 $217.05
EASLEY REAL ESTATE INVESTORS 5039-16-92-2759 $725.87
EASLEY REAL ESTATE INVESTORS, LLC 5039-20-92-1322 $2,392.00
EBERLY, MARGARET 4162-00-71-7687 $417.69
EBERLY, MARGARET 4162-00-71-9679 $210.63
EDWARD, LOUVENIA DIANE 5019-12-86-2347 $308.38
EFFULGENT INTERNATIONAL, LLC 4065-18-21-5265015 $1,710.22
ELLENBURG, NELDA DIANE MASTERS & AKA DIANE M. ELLENBURG 5110-15-53-0996 $2,012.98
ELLIS, JOSEPH P., II 5111-01-46-7920 $131.05
EVA B T LLC 5121-00-92-8968 $422.93
EVA B T LLC 5121-00-93-9665 $422.93
EVA B T LLC 5121-00-93-9833 $422.93
EVA B T LLC 5121-00-94-2395 $422.93
EVA B T LLC 5121-00-94-5332 $422.93
EVA B T LLC 5121-00-94-6347 $422.93
EVA B T LLC 5121-00-94-7161 $422.93



EVA B T LLC 5121-00-94-8098 $422.93
EVA B T LLC 5121-00-94-8386 $422.93
FAVORS, PATRICIA I., HEIRS OF, 5140-14-34-2475 $347.19
FELLENZ, ANGELA C. 4047-00-48-1588 $1,202.63
FERGUSON, REBECCA E. 5110-19-50-5798 $389.56
FIELD, ROBERT E., JR. 5009-12-96-8909 $890.28
FIELD, W. E., HEIRS OF, 4054-15-74-0350 $139.40
FINLEY, CHARLES A., JR. & MARIE K. FINLEY 4181-20-92-6091 $3,956.38
FINLEY, CHARLES A., JR. & MARIE K. FINLEY 4191-13-14-8270 $1,664.93
FINLEY, JERRI MARIE 4182-07-78-4451 $950.78
FINLEY, JERRI MARIE 4182-08-78-5147 $1,063.33
FIRESIDE INVESTMENTS, LLC 5100-00-48-9625 $127.56
FISHER, ADAM, JR. 4163-00-22-1636 $129.86
FLAT IRON HOLDINGS, LLC 4183-00-12-3170 $331.47
FLOYD, MARGARET B. (LIFE ESTATE) & DONNA SMITH BATES 5029-17-00-5470 $840.86
FOXX, VICKIE 4095-02-58-1972 $328.13
FOXX, VICKIE 5028-06-29-5670 $361.68
FOXX, VICKIE 5029-07-69-9401 $294.18
FOXX, VICKIE 5029-18-20-5056 $885.33
FRANKS, JOHN, JR., HEIRS OF, 4174-00-45-8999 $900.42
FREEMAN, KERRY REBECCA 4079-00-26-9300 $185.30
GABONA, PATRCIA ANN 4089-12-97-0264 $741.37
GALLOWAY, BOYD, HEIRS OF, & DEBORAH J. GALLOWAY 4183-00-02-6862 $442.11
GALLOWAY, KARON S. & BILLY JERRILL SUDETH 5019-20-80-2954 $520.03
GALLOWAY, TRACY & CHRISTY GREENE 5101-00-72-1575 $359.97
GALLOWAY, VERNER WAYNE, JR. 4140-00-64-7794 $361.68
GAMBLE, NATHAN 4171-00-19-4657 $829.07
GAMBRELL, DAVID M. 5028-13-03-8322 $427.60
GARNETT, SHIRLEY LENA BELLE M. 4053-13-03-3989 $2,180.96
GARRISON, DEBRA 5112-00-56-2067 $331.47
GARRY, MAUDE 5019-11-66-7470 $617.93
GARY, CLARA 4184-00-73-4067 $271.05
GARY, WILLIE R. 4097-05-29-2423 $1,226.61
GARY, WILLIE R. 4097-05-29-2511 $1,354.73



GASTON, MELISSA & CALEB GASTON 5112-04-83-0251 $176.97
GEORGE, DAVID J. 4192-00-66-1821 $817.67
GILLESPIE, GEORGIA ANN 5029-09-15-1806 $1,213.47
GILSTRAP, HERBERT G., HEIRS OF, 4156-00-40-1274 $331.47
GREEN TREE SERVICING, LLC 5059-14-32-1677 $377.50
GREEN, KATIE DIANA 4192-18-22-8464 $331.47
GREEN, RICHARD 4161-00-38-8895 $1,093.54
GURLEY, LAUREN M. 4155-00-35-8945 $993.53
HAFER, DANIEL & JULIE HAFER 4096-00-09-2664 $537.45
HALLUMS, PATRICK ANN 5019-12-75-7365 $762.30
HAMILTON, HANNAH DANIELLE 4067-06-47-6828 $340.18
HARRIS, ERIC 4078-19-51-9479 $210.63
HARRIS, JOSEPH ANTHONY 4097-05-09-9673 $434.93
HART, DEBORAH ELAINE 5143-01-08-5452 $498.58
HAULTER, VIOLET F., HEIRS OF, 5141-01-17-1292 $814.26
HAWKINS, JEFFERY & TAMRA HAWKINS 4140-00-46-9172 $497.63
HAWKINS, KEVIN SCOTT & ADAM WESLEY HAWKINS 5019-08-89-5278 $636.95
HAYES, BOBBY GENE 4065-05-19-8413 $530.11
HENDERSON, ELOISE M. 5110-15-54-8456 $186.15
HENDERSON, NANCY S. & AMANDA A. WILLIAMS 5019-14-44-9954 $645.83
HENDRICKS, BRAXTON SHONNY, SR. AKA BRAXTON HENDRICKS 5120-13-23-2194 $754.44
HENDRICKS, MELISSA A. 5140-14-44-0452 $580.00
HENDRICKS, ROBERT F. 4192-14-43-7642 $1,618.02
HILL, STEVE D. 4049-00-67-4462 $422.11
HINELY, WILLIAM 5008-08-97-1814 $150.21
HINSON, MARGARET J. 5140-18-30-8173 $317.85
HODGES, I. R. 5105-00-95-0936 $257.25
HOLCOMBE, YVONNE & MORGAN YEAGLEY 5018-13-03-3736 $1,197.46
HOLDEN, BABBIE ROXANNE & JAMES LEE ANGST 5130-00-89-2495 $186.15
HOLDEN, DAVID 4086-00-02-2645 $384.34
HOLDEN, JACKIE B. 4055-11-55-2143 $1,421.08
HOLLAND, P. TRAVIS & LINDSEY THOMASON 4183-00-77-4708 $519.53
HOLLIDAY, DONNA M., HEIRS OF, 4057-00-18-1153 $181.35
HUDGENS, ROBERT HAMILTON,. JR. 5049-15-54-7765 $534.56



HUDSON, BETTY 4150-00-23-8587 $657.95
HUDSON, BRUCE E. & TINA B. HUDSON 5101-00-71-5430 $344.63
HURLEY, STEVEN 4140-00-70-3502 $720.98
HUTCHENS, CALVIN 4098-18-31-4358 $924.39
INA GROUP, LLC 5059-05-09-2218 $1,733.63
INA GROUP, LLC 5029-11-65-2573 $3,440.46
ISA ENTERPRISES, LLC 4054-11-65-0095 $317.52
JACKSON, FRANK & KATIE EARL JACKSON 4054-08-89-3187 $172.60
JACKSON, NAOMI E. 4077-18-21-9316 $354.62
JAMES, MICHAEL & CONNIE BUTCHER & MARK JAMES 5039-06-39-5091 $366.34
JAMESON, LEWIS A. & DOROTHY M. BLAKE 5110-19-51-6697 $392.63
JAWISH, ROSALYNN AKA ROSALYN BOGGS BOLDING 4181-15-64-9861 $545.81
JENKINS, ANNA LANG 4065-14-44-4120 $290.00
JIMENEZ, CARMINA 4184-00-92-6782 $1,309.73
JIMENEZ, CARMINA & CHARLES MOORE & JOHN MOORE & TERRI NICHOLS 4171-00-04-5826 $346.57
JIMENEZ, CARMINA & CHARLES MOORE & JOHN MOORE & TERRI NICHOLS 5130-00-89-1837 $347.19
JOCASSEE NORTH RETREAT, LLC 4127-00-70-8523 $3,196.42
JOCASSEE NORTH RETREAT, LLC 4127-00-70-9370 $3,141.05
JOHNSON, CHRISTOPHER A. 5140-16-82-8668 $190.56
JOHNSON, N. D. & SARA B. JOHNSON 4183-00-25-9805 $331.47
JOHNSON, WILL C. 5019-15-74-4708 $360.30
JONES, SANDRA KARON & LOIS C. MCCALL 5019-09-07-8352 $782.89
JONES, SARAH E. 4181-19-62-8053 $898.76
JONES, SYLVIA B. & MICHAEL R. JONE 5019-11-56-4380 $872.30
KAIROS DB SIX MILE, LLC 4058-05-18-5295 $542.00
KAY, STEPHEN MILFORD 5028-07-67-9851 $1,907.91
KCB ENTERPRISES, LLC 4151-00-27-5063 $607.93
KEASLER, BEN & LULA MAE KEASLER 4053-10-46-9339 $479.39
KELLEY, DEBBIE 5126-00-33-8036 $1,679.19
KELLEY, JIMMY EDWARD, III (LIFE ESTATE) & JOSHUA LEE CLAPPISON (LIFE 
ESTATE) & STACY ANN KELLEY 5048-08-98-5472

$659.94

KELLEY, STACEY ANN (LIFE ESTATE) & JOSHUA LEE CLAPPISON (LIFE ESTATE) 
& ANTHONY RYAN HEADEN & JIMMY EDWARD KELLEY, III & JIMMY 
EDWARD KELLEY, III (LIFE ESTATE)

5048-08-98-4316 $422.93



KELLEY, STACY ANN, TRUSTEE, & ANTHONY RYAN HEADEN & JIMMY 
EDWARD KELLEY, III

5048-08-98-5722 $422.93

KELLEY, STEPHANIE REANNE 5101-17-00-8172 $437.55
KING, GARY L. 4097-05-09-7639 $1,819.99
KING, GARY L. 5008-08-88-9150 $664.69
KIRKLAND, CHRISTOPHER 5029-07-69-8562 $294.18
KITCHENS, JEREMY & STACEY KITCHENS 5008-12-86-3493 $301.45
KNIGHT REALTY & APPRAISALS, INC 4077-18-41-7075 $519.57
KNIGHT, ROY E. 4181-13-13-1056 $547.14
KRAMER PHYLLIS, TRUSTEE, SELF DECLARATION OF TRUST 4123-00-86-6894 $2,239.57
KRAMER, MARGARET JANE J., FKA MARGARET JANE JOHNSON 4077-16-84-0858 $132.52
KTL CO., LLC. 5029-11-65-1305 $169.54
L & R ESTATES, LLC 5133-02-95-5867 $361.68
LADSON, DAANDREA 5131-03-20-3812 $4,843.80
LAKE, PAMELA 5125-00-96-4272 $725.06
LANGSTON, JAMES L. & THERESA L. TURNER 4047-00-92-3582 $361.68
LAURENS, RICHARD G., JR, MD, TRUSTEE, & KATHRYN ANN, TRUSTEE, 
KATHRYN ANN LAURENS LIVING TRUST

4156-00-40-5196 $917.96

LAWRENCE, MICHAEL & MITCHELL BAGWELL 4089-00-63-5728 $526.74
LEVASSEUR, KIMBERLY P. & MICHAEL P. LEVASSEUR 5150-01-29-1132 $536.71
LIGON, WINIFRED 4053-10-26-7016 $363.06
LITTLE, ELLA MAE (LIFE ESTATE) & HOWARD K. LITTLE 5019-14-24-5268 $823.03
LORD, RICHARD A., TRUSTEE, RICHARD & ROSEMARY LORD REVOCABLE 
TRUST

4186-00-84-8049 $130.24

LOWERY, HENRY, TRUSTEE, & ZACHARY C. POWELL & LYNN P. POWELL, 
WILL OF,

4058-00-92-7609 $180.77

LOWERY, HENRY, TRUSTEE, ZACHARY CHAZ POWELL, TRUST 4058-00-92-4974 $329.22
LUDWIG, KATHRYN A. & SCOTT C. LUDWIG 4131-00-06-6492 $1,404.90
LUM PROPERTIES, LLC 4087-06-37-3608 $331.47
MADISON SQUARED, LLC 4054-09-06-9750 $2,769.59
MADISON SQUARED, LLC 4054-09-16-0611 $2,769.59
MADISON SQUARED, LLC 4054-09-16-1615 $2,850.36
MADISON SQUARED, LLC 4054-09-16-2733 $8,075.03



MANLEY-HUNTER, LLC 4054-19-51-4543 $236.46
MANN, SCOTT T. 5059-18-41-3002 $495.07
MASSEY, CAROLYN S. 5029-10-26-8420 $282.84
MATHIS, JOY ELIZABETH 4190-09-07-0455 $441.66
MAY, JOHNNY 5019-19-50-4985 $979.21
MCCARVER, DARREN & ROBIN MCCARVER 5038-10-37-2227 $1,123.93
MCCAULEY, DAVID H. 4134-00-62-8311 $1,188.99
MCCLELLAN, MARY A., HEIRS OF, 4097-05-29-0176 $1,345.58
MCCLELLAN, W. W., SR., HEIRS OF, & MARY L. MCCLELLAN, HEIRS OF, 4097-05-29-0373 $397.43
MCCOLLUM, MARGARET C. 5100-00-89-1354 $327.10
MCGILL, CYNTHIA & FREDDIE MCGILL 5134-00-54-0590 $491.97
MCGILL, ROBY J. & SUSAN H. MCGILL 4155-00-35-6950 $449.74
MCGLOTHIN, PATRICIA CAMPBELL 4089-12-96-0348 $339.02
MCGRAW, PAUL E. & BETTY A. MCGRAW 4132-00-11-2052 $2,803.63
MCGUIRE, MICHAEL & JOANNE F. MCGUIRE 4142-00-35-8364 $2,071.73
MCINTOSH, RUTHIE & ZEBED CORSE (LIFE ESTATE) 4054-11-77-3176 $1,087.13
MERCK, ASHLEY 4174-00-23-9488 $804.71
MERCK, WILLIAM 5111-01-45-7360 $653.04
MERCK, WILLIAM D. 5110-15-64-0450 $902.18
MERKL, HEATHER 4132-00-23-5654 $4,852.95
MILLER, EDWARD H. 5140-15-62-9644 $375.48
MILLER, MATHEW K. & LAUREN C. MILLER 4044-18-41-7947053 $508.22
MOORE, CHERYL AKA CHERYL R. MOORE 4096-00-96-4347 $1,026.00
MOORE, DEWAYNE CLAUDE 5027-00-21-2978 $662.37
MOORE, JESSIE BELLE HENDRICKS 5120-13-23-0212 $332.05
MOORE, RALPH E., JR. & DONNA MOORE 5029-07-68-5403 $236.87
MOOREHEAD, EMMA B. & EMMA C. MOOREHEAD 5008-05-29-5309 $166.01
MORGAN, JOHN M., JR. 5106-00-68-2438 $505.51
MORGAN, JOHN WESLEY 4046-00-85-7381 $318.85
MORGAN, MARY LOUISE, HEIRS OF, 4046-00-95-0737 $242.71
MORGAN, MARY LOUISE, HEIRS OF, 4046-00-95-3637 $242.71
MORTON, RODNEY J. & JENNIFER L. MORTON 4049-00-82-8819 $829.88
NEWSOME, JOHN R. 4097-05-18-5943 $1,401.46



NM SERVICES, INC. 5008-00-83-6926 $391.89
NM SERVICES, INC. 5008-00-84-2478 $391.89
NM SERVICES, INC. 5008-00-84-2514 $391.89
NM SERVICES, INC. 5008-00-84-3432 $391.89
NM SERVICES, INC. 5008-00-93-0369 $160.24
NM SERVICES, INC. 5008-12-96-0419 $301.26
NM SERVICES, INC. 5008-12-96-0606 $359.07
NTSS, LLC 5008-08-97-0844 $316.37
NTSS, LLC 5008-08-97-6678 $391.89
O'CONNER, MICHAEL & THERESA ASHMORE 4099-00-60-9986 $779.12
OGLESBY, SHERRY B. 5106-00-99-7522 $178.24
O'SHIELDS, LARRY 5100-19-70-2108 $565.52
OSWALD, JAMES THOMAS & THERESA LYNN OSWALD 4053-12-86-7101 $1,016.43
PACE, MICHAEL & CODY E. PACE 4190-07-59-9090 $490.68
PAGE, KIMBERLY WARREN & TRAVIS R. PAGE 4132-01-16-7474 $998.28
PAR 5 GOLF, LLC 5048-10-46-8792 $16,231.75
PARHAM, SHERRI G. 5039-10-47-4379 $648.16
PARKS, BRIAN SCOTT 5132-03-34-2287 $473.74
PASUI REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS, LLC 5048-10-46-8468 $3,141.05
PAWN DEVELOPMENT, LLC 4170-00-97-0317 $301.26
PDH PROPERTIES, LLC 5132-01-35-8602 $301.26
PDH PROPERTIES, LLC 5132-01-45-0206 $346.57
PELFREY, LINDA GAIL 4065-19-70-2316 $435.65
PELFREY, MARION 4059-17-20-0749 $399.35
PETERSON, GORDON A. 4123-00-87-5523 $1,225.86
PETIT, DARLENE, HEIRS OF, 5100-09-17-4119 $391.89
PILGRIM, JAMIE 4194-00-45-3093 $185.73
PINNACLE PARTNERS OF THE CAROLINAS, INC. 4147-00-38-6051 $134.34
PINNACLE PARTNERS OF THE CAROLINAS, INC. & CAROLINA PRESERVE 
GROUP, LLC

4037-00-58-8748 $124.81

PINNACLE PARTNERS OF THE CAROLINAS, INC. & CAROLINA PRESERVE 
GROUP, LLC

4037-00-69-6837 $124.81

PINSON, HAZEL & CAROL THOMPSON 4054-13-24-0681 $1,274.93



POPHAM, JOSHUA LAMAR 4037-00-73-5105 $468.31
PORTER, KIRK C. 4182-20-90-1458 $176.97
PORTER, SCOTT T. 4059-00-35-0571 $229.56
POSEY, CHASE W. & FLOYD POSEY 4190-17-00-6295 $816.43
POWELL, SHANE 4191-11-56-9831 $414.55
POWERS, BOBBIE B. 5028-12-96-0686 $669.16
POWERS, DENISE 5018-13-14-6464 $1,173.70
POWERS, PAM N. 5106-00-98-6930 $364.41
PRESSLEY, GLADYS D., HEIRS OF, 5029-13-12-2917 $1,884.32
PROTZMAN, BRAD ALLEN 4174-00-50-8347 $890.36
QUEEN, EDD & KATRINA STEWART 5009-19-51-4370 $454.19
RABY, DONNA GRAVELY & SCOTT D. RABY 4191-14-42-4920 $361.68
RAIKKONEN, JOHN C. 4077-09-17-9278 $754.41
RAINES, WALTER H., SR. 4099-00-53-2675 $316.37
RAMEY, ANGIE & SCOTT RAMEY 4164-00-40-4275 $331.47
RAMEY, JIMMY R. & MARY RAMEY 4183-00-49-3895 $1,581.70
RAY, JOAN B. & JOAN B. RAY (LIFE ESTATE) 5017-08-78-7507 $414.88
RECA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 4077-09-25-3296 $1,413.54
REECE LIVING TRUST 5105-00-41-5191 $126.08
REEVES, MYRA L. 4184-00-92-7596 $345.38
REINOVSKY, ALBERT JOSEPH, JR. & RASHIDI ANN R. FAWCETT & REGINA 
LOUISE REINOVSKY & ROBERT WILLIAM REINOVSKY & REBECCA ANN R.  
TOMSYCK & ROBERTA JEAN  WRAY

4181-15-62-6517 $253.09

RESERVE AT FOREST BROOK, LLC 5120-20-90-3240 $253.54
REVIS, JAMEY 4134-00-71-1863 $1,336.45
REX, DARLENE Y. 5018-19-51-4695 $660.05
RICHARDS, PAMELA S. & LAURA RUTH RICHARDS 5039-06-47-8894 $648.16
RICHARDSON, SYLVIA C. 5019-12-86-4432 $1,340.84
RINER, WADE A. 4131-00-02-6988 $1,909.09
ROACH, CURTIS DANIEL & TAMMY LEE  ROACH 4150-00-34-4778 $582.43
ROBERTS, ANGELA DENISE 4059-17-21-4138 $419.08
ROBINSON, ADA B., HEIRS OF, 5039-12-96-9757 $165.44
ROBINSON, ANGELA R. 4053-10-35-7534 $1,553.27



ROBINSON, AYANNAH J. 4053-00-51-0225 $366.24
ROBINSON, GRADY H. 5131-02-86-6260 $1,028.80
ROBINSON, GRADY H. & SANDRA M. ROBINSON 5029-12-86-9891 $667.55
ROBINSON, NANCY ELLEN DALTON 5019-19-61-6110 $565.54
ROBINSON, ROBERT WILLIAM & CHARLES DAVID ROBINSON 5120-13-03-2765 $1,368.18
ROBINSON, ROBERT WILLIAM & CHARLES DAVID ROBINSON 5120-13-03-3664 $392.63
ROBINSON, ROBERT WILLIAM & CHARLES DAVID ROBINSON 5120-13-04-7601 $489.07
ROBINSON, RONALD 5039-08-97-5504 $175.13
ROBINSON, RONALD E. 5039-08-87-9567 $1,142.71
ROE, SUE ANN 4057-00-98-9537 $370.86
ROMFO, JEFFREY A. 4132-00-30-6065 $1,876.56
ROPER, DIANA H. 4192-10-35-9029 $544.78
ROPER, SANDY 4172-00-13-7893 $301.26
ROPER, SANDY 4172-00-13-8905 $331.47
ROSS, ALAN, TRUSTEE & B. ALAN ROSS, TRUST 4130-00-97-6711 $2,799.85
ROSS, JOHN H. & ELIZABETH A. ROSS 5110-17-21-0230 $255.95
SALTSGIVER, JAMES & JOSEPH SALTSGIVER 5019-11-76-0151 $322.61
SANDERS, TODD RYAN 5007-00-27-2961 $3,180.73
SAUNDERS, ROBBY 5143-03-02-6460 $203.27
SAXON, SAMUEL J. & ASHLEY M. SAXON 4184-00-94-0115 $181.35
SAYRE, CHRISTINE K. 4048-00-65-0602 $950.78
SBM PROPERTIES, INC. 5029-15-64-8368 $2,784.21
SCHMITT, HENRY J. & KATHERINE H. SCHMITT 4053-10-36-3366 $1,068.00
SCOTT, IOLA B. & WILLIAM F. SCOTT 4054-12-87-4291 $231.40
SEARCY, CHARLES L. & BETTY JEAN SEARCY 5123-04-84-1739 $678.30
SEIBEL, DERVIN M. 4049-00-32-3525 $255.95
SHEPARD, RONALD, JR. & LAURA SHEPARD 4142-00-31-9976 $2,459.41
SHERIDAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC 5100-19-70-0047 $259.30
SHILOH INVESTMENT GROUP, LLC 4194-00-45-0051 $464.84
SHILOH INVESTMENT GROUP, LLC. 4056-00-93-5067 $603.67
SLOAN, TERRY LEE & VICKIE SLOAN 4097-07-57-2728 $340.00
SMITH, WILLIAM J., JR. & WANDA D. SMITH 4054-13-12-6889 $221.27
SNOOK, JOHN STEVEN & STEVEN KEVIN BRUENING (LIFE ESTATE) 4191-15-54-2901 $293.71



SPENCER, DAVID 4175-01-07-3384 $303.01
SPENCER, DAVID 4175-01-35-1902 $425.00
SPENCER, DAVID 4175-02-56-8696 $348.75
SPENCER, DAVID 4175-02-66-0547 $348.75
SPENCER, RICK 4099-00-62-5201 $331.47
STALTER, DAVID, JR. & TAMMY STALTER 5049-15-54-7529 $219.23
STANCIL, RONALD M. 4078-13-03-3871 $185.73
STEGALL, TAMMY R. 5039-08-97-5891 $316.90
STEGALL, TAMMY R. 5039-08-97-6537 $332.05
STEPHENS, ANNIE BELLE 5140-16-82-2680 $564.87
STEPHENS, ARTHUR 5100-05-29-2982 $533.69
STERLING CUSTOM HOMES, LLC 4048-00-55-7774 $573.16
SUGARMAN, MAUREEN M. 4058-00-79-6960 $1,808.56
SUMMERALL, DEBRA (LIFE ESTATE), STANLEY C. SUMMERALL (LIFE ESTATE) 
& CURTISS C. SUMMERALL 4160-00-06-1828 $660.79

SUMMERALL, DEBRA (LIFE ESTATE), STANLEY C. SUMMERALL (LIFE ESTATE) 
& CURTISS C. SUMMERALL 4184-00-74-1012 $195.52

SUMMERALL, DEBRA (LIFE ESTATE), STANLEY C. SUMMERALL (LIFE ESTATE) 
& CURTISS C. SUMMERALL 4184-00-74-2085 $210.63

SUMMERALL, HANSEL & LORI DILLARD 5019-19-60-2572 $343.07
SUTHERLAND, PRISCILLA & JASON SUTHERLAND 4067-16-83-9133 $237.30
T2C, LLC 4121-00-94-7367 $1,713.91
TAMM I LLC 5018-05-08-0745 $605.98
TAMM I, LLC 4134-00-61-7256 $2,239.57
TAMM, LLC 4165-00-62-1057 $146.01
TANKERSLEY, JOE 4076-17-11-0647 $797.27
TAYLOR, EARLENE S., IN TRUST, & JACK E. STANCELL (LIFE ESTATE) & 
TAYLOR, EARLINE S. (LIFE ESTATE)

4065-05-08-9769 $641.43

TAYLOR, EARLENE S., IN TRUST, & JACK E. STANCELL (LIFE ESTATE) & 
TAYLOR, EARLINE S. (LIFE ESTATE)

4065-05-08-7658 $349.05

TAYLOR, KATHRYN RENEE 4065-05-07-8615 $799.42
TBLC GREENVILLE STATIONS, LLC 5049-09-16-9988 $1,281.72
TBLC GREENVILLE STATIONS, LLC 5049-09-17-7057 $286.61
TBLC GREENVILLE STATIONS, LLC 5049-09-17-8169 $801.59



THE CLIFFS AT KEOWEE SPRINGS, LLC 4130-00-97-7336 $2,930.69
THE CLIFFS AT KEOWEE, INC. 4175-04-82-8738 $136.74
THE CLIFFS AT KEOWEE, INC. 4132-01-16-3751 $133.77
THE CLIFFS AT KEOWEE, INC. 4185-00-31-8197 $155.48
THE DUN, LLC 5019-19-50-4893 $886.68
THE RIDGE AT PUCKETT MILL HOME OWNERS ASSOCIATION 4048-00-56-7652 $172.87
THOMAS, CHESTER E. & FRANCES T. THOMAS 5105-00-44-4478 $682.95
THOMAS, MAEDEE A. & PAULINE HALLUMS & WILLIAM ROSCOE ARTHUR & 
HAZEL BRADLEY

4087-12-87-9415 $537.23

THOMPSON, JOHN H., HEIRS OF, & SUSAN H. THOMPSON 4173-00-66-1246 $158.51
TIGER SOLUTIONS, LLC 5131-04-83-3881 $648.16
TILSON, RANDALL NEWTON & MATTHEW J FULTON 4038-00-67-7458 $3,558.16
TIPTON, RACHEL A. 4191-11-55-4191 $301.26
TRICE, DAVID A., TRUSTEE & KATHY H. TRICE, TRUSTEE & TRICE FAMILY 
REVOCABLE TRUST

4123-00-87-9642 $1,557.62

TRINITY FINANCIAL SERVICES 4175-01-17-4311 $577.50
TURNER, RICKY 5019-18-20-8817 $301.26
TWO TIGERS INVESTMENTS, LLC 5019-14-34-5593 $707.48
TYSSEN, TAMMY 5132-03-23-9865 $207.65
UNKNOWN OWNER 5101-00-39-1696 $127.56
VC LAND OF SIMPSONVILLE, LLC. 4190-05-19-4399 $361.68
VC LAND OF SIMPSONVILLE, LLC. 5135-00-46-2131 $442.30
VICTORIANO, RIGOBERTO 5019-19-52-0372 $481.91
VILLANO, BRANDI L. 5124-00-94-1019 $422.11
VINSON, JEREMY J. & OLLIE ARROWOOD 5110-20-70-8427 $144.88
WADE, JAMES GLENN, JR. 5122-04-63-1499 $798.93
WALTERS, DOROTHY CAROL 4088-18-32-9240 $457.26
WANG, QIAQIA 4065-18-21-5265025 $1,546.28
WARREN-PAGE, KIMBERLY 4132-01-16-7225 $420.90
WATERFALL INVESTMENT GROUP, LLC 4124-00-93-5181 $3,485.07
WEBB, ROGER LEE & DONNA A. WEBB 5006-01-46-4735 $170.39
WELBORN, ANNA LEOTA & HELEN P. ELLENBURG, HEIRS OF 4077-18-20-9609 $287.59
WELLS, MARSHALL, III & ALLISON WELLS 4054-19-50-3981 $1,315.05
WHITLOCK, JOYCE H. & BRIAN RAINES 4078-12-95-1570 $190.13



WHITMIRE, JENNIFER A. 5049-06-28-8788 $776.81
WICKER, ALFRED 5037-05-19-4503 $407.01
WIKE, KEITH & CHAROLETTE HUDSON 5134-00-90-5845 $212.03
WILLIAM MARCUS & ASSOCIATES, INC. 4130-00-67-5850 $5,850.23
WILLIAMS, EUNICE M. 4053-00-51-2175 $991.03
WILLIAMS, MILLARD R. 4053-14-43-8829 $391.76
WILLIAMS, TILLMAN 5125-00-51-7907 $657.86
WILLIAMS, TILLMAN & LADEMA WILLIAMS 5125-00-61-1516 $651.10
WILLIMON, DON A., HEIRS OF, & MARK O. WILLIMON & LARRY E. 
ANDERSON

4059-17-01-5364 $195.52

WILSON, JOHN M. & KEREN  REYER 4039-00-77-8599 $419.51
WIMPEY, LESA & RICHARD WIMPEY 4191-13-03-6306 $667.32
WINCHESTER, GARY A. & APRIL WINCHESTER 4076-00-93-4281 $369.24
WINCHESTER, GARY A. & APRIL WINCHESTER 4076-00-93-6540 $183.42
WINDSOR, HEIDI 5019-12-87-0210 $853.84
WOOD, JOSEPH D. & GREG CLARK 5049-16-74-6371 $625.45
ZHANG, DIYING 4065-18-21-5265007 $1,554.22
ZHANG, XIAN & XINDONG LIU 4065-17-21-2421010 $1,652.10
ZHOU, JUN 4065-17-22-1075022 $1,471.68


	2018 TAX SALE NEWSPAPER HEADING - WEEK 1
	2018 NEWSPAPER AD - WEEK 3
	WEEK 3


